Form PTO-1595 RECO 01 - 08 (Rev. (3/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ▼ 102331783 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jerry L. Carter	2. Name and address of receiving party(i Receiving party)
Timothy J. Going	
Jerry L. Carter Timothy J. Going  O//06/03	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	S 2 5
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4393 Viewridge Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: <u>09/16/2002</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  **O/066,018  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eleanor M. Musick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	previously paid (9/23/02)  ☐ Enclosed
Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	11-0855
Suite 2800	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Eleanor M. Musick  Name of Person Signing  December 31, 2002  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: A Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Jerry L. Carter, residing at 27 Viewpoint Circle, Pomona, CA

91766, and Timothy J. Going, residing at 1098 Olive Crest Drive, Olivenhain, CA 92024,

both citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain inventions and

improvements disclosed in an application for a Letters Patent entitled SURFACE MOUNT

PACKAGE, filed on February 2, 2002, and assigned Serial No. 10/066,018, which claims

priority to U.S. provisional application Serial No. 60/266,265, filed February 2, 2001; and

WHEREAS, StratEdge Corporation, a corporation of the State of California

having a principal place of business at 4393 Viewridge Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right and title in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, we, Jerry L. Carter and Timothy J. Going, by these presents do, effective

February 2, 2002, sell, assign and transfer unto StratEdge Corporation, the full, exclusive and

entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions,

continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed

and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States

therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division,

continuation, or reissue thereof, to StratEdge Corporation, as the assignee, for its interest and

for the sole use and benefit of StratEdge Corporation and its assigns and legal

representatives;

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0096 AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid StratEdge Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: dest 16 , 2002

Jeny Le Carter

Dated: <u>Sept. 16</u>, 2002

Timothy J. Going

Docket No. PA (50279/272956)



DECEMBER 23, 2002

PTAS

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP ELEANOR M. MUSICK 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GA 30309 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



\*102231904A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102231904

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

PATENT REEL: 013629 FRAME: 0098